Sehzehnter Jargang Zwolfte regelmäßige Geschäfts

Versamlung die Versamlung wurde durch den Presiedenten
eröfnet und daß Protokoll der letzten Versamlung
wurde Verlesen und Angenommen

## Verhandlungen

Die Einladung von den Deütschen Gärtner Verein von Cincinnati auf ihr 18 Jähriges Stiftungs fest am 21ten Mai wurde angenommen mit der Bedingung daβ über 15 Mann Gehen thun und daβ wir dan mit unsere Fahne und Rigelien wollen hingehen alls Comietee wurde ernant Wm Büscher C. F. Lentz und Friedrich Stickan für Fahne zu tragen wurde ernant Chris Freund und Edward Petseh und Marsahl Wm Büscher Versamlungs Platz Mozart Halle um 3 uhr Morgens am 20ten Mai es wurde ein Vorschlag gemacht daβ Christ Huerper 200 00 Thaler haben möchte von Verein August Wacker als Security wurde angenommen

## Hierauf Vertagung

Einahme Vierteljährige Beiträge	\$6 00	
Von Tantz Kränzchen noch	\$1 50	\$7 50
Ausgabe zum besten des Vereins	\$2 00	\$2 00
Bleibt Kassenbestand	\$322 86	

Friedrich Stickan

Sekretär

Indianapolis, May 6<sup>th</sup>, 1883

Sixteenth year, twelfth regular business meeting. The meeting was called to order by the president, last meeting's minutes were read and approved.

## New business:

The invitation from the German Garden Society of Cincinnati to their 18<sup>th</sup> anniversary fest on May 21 was accepted on the condition that more than 15 people attend and we go with our flag and badges. A committee was formed to be in charge of this. Wm. Büscher, C. F. Lentz and Friedrich Stickan were elected to serve on it. Chris Freund and Edward Petseh were appointed to carry the flag. Wm. Büscher was elected for marshal. We'll meet in the Mozart Hall at 3 am on May 20. A loan request from Christ Huerper for 200 thaler was put up for discussion. August Wacker was accepted as his financial liability.

At this point the meeting was adjourned.

## Contributions:

From quarterly members' dues	6 00
Excess funds from the dance social	1 50
Total:	7 50
Expenditures:	
For the benefit of the society	2 00
Total:	2 00
Remaining treasury balance	322 86

Friedrich Stickan, Secretary